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Elector Group Counting Group

Total ELECTION DAY
MAIL
PROVISIONAL
Total

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 25,339 of 44,667 (56.73%)

Ballots Cast: 25,339

Election Summary Report

General Election

Pike County

November 08, 2022
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Ballots

17,999
7,225
115
25,339

Voters

17,999
7,225
115
25,339

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

John Fetterman
Mehmet Oz
Erik Gerhardt
Richard L. Weiss
Daniel Wassmer

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party
DEM
REP
LIB
GRN
KEY

Total
25,339/ 44,667

Total
9,821
14,792
293
148
142
25,196

Total
43

56.73%

Registered Voters

44,667

Turnout

40.30%
16.18%

0.26%
56.73%
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GOVERNOR & LT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 25,328 /44,667  56.70%
Candidate Party Total
Josh Shapiro/Austin Davis DEM 10,339
Dou.glas V. Mastriano/Carrie REP 14,371
Lewis Delrosso
Matt Hackenburg/Tim

LIB 21

McMaster 0
Christina D|G|.uI|o/M|chaeI GRN 128
Bagdes-Canning
Joe Soloski/Nicole Shultz KEY 85
Total Votes 25,133

Total
Unresolved Write-In 14

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DIST 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 25,339 /44,667 56.73%
Candidate Party Total
Matt Cartwright DEM 10,030
Jim Bognet REP 14,844
Total Votes 24,874
Total
Unresolved Write-In 111

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DIST 20 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 25,328 /44,667 56.70%
Candidate Party Total
Jackie Baker DEM 9,040
Lisa Baker REP 16,025
Total Votes 25,065
Total

Unresolved Write-In 46



Page: 3 of 4 1/18/2023 10:03:16 AM

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DIST 139 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,681 /31,115  60.04%
Candidate Party Total
Meg Rosenfeld DEM 6,525
Joseph W. Adams REP 10,749
Total Votes 17,274
Total
Unresolved Write-In 1,120

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DIST 189 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,647 / 13,552 49.05%
Candidate Party Total
Tarah Probst DEM 2,989
Steve Ertle REP 3,529
Total Votes 6,518
Total
Unresolved Write-In 29

BLOOMING GROVE AMBULANCE TAX QUESTION (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

MATAMORAS BORO FIRE PROTECTION TAX QUESTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

2,420 /4,140  58.45%

Party Total

1,479
866
2,345

Total
0

Total
916/ 1,632 56.13%

Party Total
566
320
886

Total
0
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