Page: 1 of 4 1/18/2023 10:03:16 AM

Election Summary Report

General Election Pike County

November 08, 2022

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	ELECTION DAY	17,999	17,999		40.30%
	MAIL	7,225	7,225		16.18%
	PROVISIONAL	115	115		0.26%
	Total	25,339	25,339	44,667	56.73%

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 25,339 of 44,667 (56.73%)

Ballots Cast: 25,339

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		25,339 / 44,667	56.73%
Candidate	Party	Total	
John Fetterman	DEM	9,821	
Mehmet Oz	REP	14,792	
Erik Gerhardt	LIB	293	
Richard L. Weiss	GRN	148	
Daniel Wassmer	KEY	142	
Total Votes		25,196	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		43	

Page: 2 of 4 1/18/2023 10:03:16 AM

GOVERNOR & LT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		25,328 / 44,667	56.70%
Candidate Party		Total	
Josh Shapiro/Austin Davis	DEM	10,339	
Douglas V. Mastriano/Carrie Lewis Delrosso		14,371	
Matt Hackenburg/Tim McMaster LIB		210	
Christina DiGiulio/Michael Bagdes-Canning	GRN	128	
Joe Soloski/Nicole Shultz KEY		85	
Total Votes		25,133	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		14	

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DIST 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		25,339 / 44,667	56.73%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Matt Cartwright	DEM	10,030	
Jim Bognet	REP	14,844	
Total Votes		24,874	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		111	

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DIST 20 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		25,328 / 44,667	56.70%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jackie Baker	DEM	9,040	
Lisa Baker REP		16,025	
Total Votes		25,065	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		46	

Page: 3 of 4 1/18/2023 10:03:16 AM

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DIST 139 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		18,681 / 31,115	60.04%
Candidate	Party	Total	
	,		
Meg Rosenfeld	DEM	6,525	
Joseph W. Adams REP		10,749	
Total Votes		17,274	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		1,120	

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY DIST 189 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,647 / 13,552	49.05%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Tarah Probst	DEM	2,989	
Steve Ertle	REP	3,529	
Total Votes		6,518	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		29	

BLOOMING GROVE AMBULANCE TAX QUESTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,420 / 4,140	58.45%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		1,479	
NO		866	
Total Votes		2,345	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

MATAMORAS BORO FIRE PROTECTION TAX QUESTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		916 / 1,632	56.13%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		566	
NO		320	
Total Votes		886	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	

Page: 4 of 4 1/18/2023 10:03:16 AM